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KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1092029
QL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typad
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: Llicense # 33297
Rockin Bar Nothing Ranch, Inc.

Name:
Address 1: 2339 COUNTY RD 2800

Address 2:

APl No. 15 - 15-125-32192-00-00

Spot Description:
NE_NW NE SW Sec. 11 Twp. 34 s R 14

¥ East [ West

2362 Feetfrom [] North/ ] South Line of Section

City: INDEPENDENCE State: XS Zip: 67301 7187

Contact Person; __Brandon Owens
289-4782

Phone: (E'20 )

CONTRACTOR: License #_2969
Finnay, Kurt dba Finney Drilling Co.

Name:

Welisite Geologist; Brandon Owens

Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources

Designate Type of Completion:
[#] New well [} Re-Entry
(/1 ou [ wsw ] swo
[ Gas ] pga 7] ENHR
] oG O esw
[0 ©M (Coal Bed Methane;
7] cathodic ] Other (Core. Expl, etc.):

[J workover

[] swow
O sicw
[ Temp. Abd.

If Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:

Operator:

3493 Feetfrom [¥] East / [] West Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
One Ownw Flse Olsw
County: Montgomery
Melander A

Lease Name:

Field Name: Wayside-Havana

Producing Formation: Wayside

0

Elevation: Ground: 868 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 719 Piug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 23

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ves ¥No
If yes, show depth set:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulatad from.

feet depth to: wi

Woell Name:

Original Comp. Date:
[C] Deepening

Original Total Depth:
[} Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[ Conv. to GSW
Plug Back Total Depth

[ Re-pert.

{_) Plug Back:
[ commingled

Permit #:

] Dual Complation
] swo
] ENHR
[ csw

4/2712012

Spud Date or
Racompletion Date

Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:

5172012
Date Reached TD

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

1 am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
tations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas indusiry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Resarve Pif)

Chioride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 160

Dewatering method used:_ Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauted offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp S. R

[ East[ Jwest

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[/ Lettor of Confiduntiallty Recelved
Date: 08/28/2012
[C] confidential Reloase Date:
[Zi Wireline Log Recalved
) Geologist Report Recelved
[J uic pistribution
ALT |:]I MII I:]I!I Approved by: MAGMIIME Date: 08/28/2012




s R YR A A

1092029
Melander A Well # RBN 12
sec. 11 7wp34 _ s R14__ [FJEast [Jwest County: _Montgomery

Operator Name: _Rockin Bar Nothing Ranch, Inc. Lease Name:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery. and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. ARach complste copy of all Electric Wire-
fine Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ves No [Clog  Formation (Top), Cepth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Adaditiona! Sheets}

Name Top Datum

Samplas Sent o Geologleal Survey [ Yes No Wayside 630

Cores Takan O ves No

Electric Log Run [¥lves [INo

Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [JNo
{if no, Stbmit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray Neutron

CASING RECORD New [_|Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, otc.

; Slze Hole Size Casing Waight Setting Typa of Type and Percant
Purpose of String Drillad Sat (In O.0.) Lbs./ Ft. Dopth Cement Additives

Surface 12.25 235 Portland

Production 5.625 . 719 Thickset

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

— Perforate
— Protact Casing
. Plug Back TD
— . Plug Off Zone

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shol, Cament Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intarval Parforated {Amount and Kind of Malerial Used)

646-666

TUBING RECORD: Size: Packer At: Liner Run;

D Yas D No

Data of First, Resumed Produciion, SWD or ENHR, Producing Mathod:
D Flowing Pumping I:] Gas Lift D Other (Explain}

Estimated Production Qil . Gas Mct Water Bbls,
Per 24 Hours

Gas-Oil Ratio

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[Jvented [JSold [ ]Usedon Lease ] apen Hole Pef. [ )Dually Comp. [_] Comminglad
{Submit ACC-5) (Submit ACO4)
(i vantad, Submit ACO-18.}

[[] other (specify)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Markat - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




é l‘..‘ ..‘o.n.
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078

Fax; 316-337-6211
Wichita, K5 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman

Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 28, 2012

Brandon Owens

Rockin Bar Nothing Ranch, Inc.
2339 COUNTY RD 2800
INDEPENDENCE, KS 67301-7187

Re: ACO1
APl 15-125-32192-00-00
Melander A RBN 12
SW/4 Sec.11-345-14E
Montgomery County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Brandon Owens




5’ 4’ 2012 - G Cmo;u:::g
-
CEMENT FIELD THXET AND TREATMENT REPORT

|Customer Rockin Bar Nothing State, County |  martgomery , Kansas [CementType  JcLass A
b Type Long String Section = JExcess (%) 30

Im Aoct # TWP {Density 13.8
] RBN #12 RGE Water Required
Malling Address Formation Yeild 1.76

City & State Hoie Size 558 Slurry Weight
Zip Code JHole Depth 743 Sturry Volume
Contact Casing Size 2 7/BINCH, |Displacement
Email [Casing Depth 718 |Displacement PSi
Call : {MIX PSI
Dispatch Location BARTLESVILLE Tubl |Rate
Code Cement Pump Charges and Milsage Quantity Price per Unit

401 CEMENT PUMP (2 HOUR MAX) 1 $1,030.00
0T MIN. BULK DELIVERY (WITHIN 50 MILES) 1 $350.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0 $0.00

FOOQTAGE PER FOOT 0.2
EQUIPMENT TOTAL

had L] Ly

s

Coment, Chemnicaly and Water
THICK SET CEMENT (8LB OWC 4% GEL 2% CAL. CLORIDE
PHENOSEAL
KOL SEAL (50 # SIG
PREMIUM GEL/BENTONITTE (508)

CITY WATER (PER 1000 GAL)

$19.20
$1.29
$0.48
0.1
$16.54
$0.00
§0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
CHEMICAL TOTAL

Sadyod ]

[=1[=]{=}i=]{=}[=](=4 =](a]{=] =]

44 Lan [V an

T

WATER TRANSPORT (CEMENT) K $112.00

i $0.00

$0.00
TRANSPCORT TOTAL

[Cuenent Fioating Equipment (TAXABLE) ]

Cernont Basket .

! I $0.00

Centratizer

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28.00 LS

$0.00
NTYOTAL
SUBTOTAL
6.30% SALES TAX
TOTAL
0% {-DISCOUNT)

DISCOUNTED TOTAL

DATE

IALKNGMMMTMMm.l‘.mnm.mmmmvmmnmwmmmmmwuimmmmmcusw“nccmmucmnmumm-,
AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE ON THE SACK OF THIS FORM ARE [N EFFECT FOR SERVICES IDENTIRED GN THUS FORM.




5/4/2012 G o

CEMENT FIELD TICKET AND TREATMENT REPORT

Rockin Bar Nothing lgm County Moritgomery , Kansas _[Cement Type CLASS A
Section [Excess (%) 30
0 TWP |pensity 128
REBN #12 {RGE Water Required  |o
0 Formation ['Yeild 1.75
Hole Size 5 Slurry Weight o
Hole Depth 743 Shurry Volums 0
Casing Size 2 T/8INCH, {Displacement 4.1
Casing Depth 719 |oispizcement Ps1 |25¢
o Drill Pipe 0 MIX PSI 200

Dispatch Location BARTLESVILLE Tubing 0 Rate Abpm
REMARKS

Ran gel to astablish circ., pumped 70sx of Thick Set Cement. Flushed pump and lines, dropped plug and displaced to set. Left 2008 on weil, Shut in and washed up.
Circulated cement to surface.




Conservation Division
Finney Stote Office Building

Phone: 316-3376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-3376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chainnan
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

August 28, 2012

Brandon Owens

Rockin Bar Nothing Ranch, Inc.
2339 COUNTY RD 2800
INDEPENDENCE, KS 67301-7187

Re: ACO-1
APl 15-125-32192-00-00
Melander A RBN 12
SW/4 Sec.11-34S-14E
Montgomery County, Kansas

Dear Brandon Owens:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "Ali rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 4/27/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on August
28, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




